GOVERNMENT OF MONTENEGRO PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, TRAINING AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT

Ref.No.: Off.

Podgorica, January 28, 2014

SUBJECT: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING PROGRAM IN THE FIELD OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT

To Whom It May Concern,

Pursuant to the Article 60(1) of the Law on Public Procurement ("Official Gazette of Montenegro", No 42/11), Public Procurement Officers are bound to professional development and training as well as to pass professional exam to be able to work in the Public Procurement field.

In this respect we invite you to participate in training which will be held on Monday, February 10, 2014 in Podgorica with the beginning at 10:00 a.m., in old building of the Government (Large Conference Room), with the address at: Jovana Tomaševića 2;

The training is principally aimed to Public Procurement officers.

Preparation and implementation of the training is conducted by the Public Procurement Administration.

Please, confirm your participation to the Public Procurement Administration not later than February 7, 2014 at the following e-mail address: sandra.skataric@ujn.gov.me

Yours faithfully,

Director,
DSc Mersad Z Mujević